FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

29 April, 2020

Army National Guard (ARNG) Division Artillery (DIVARTY) Headquarters Announcement

The Director of the Army National Guard, Lt Gen. Daniel R. Hokanson, announced today the location of the newest Division Artillery (DIVARTY) Headquarters will be assigned to the 34th Infantry Division, which will be located in Minnesota. The DIVARTY will be fully operational and activated with an effective date of 2 September 2022.

Army National Guard Division Artillery (DIVARTY) provides a long range precision fire support capability and the DIVARTY HQ will serve as a headquarters element in charge of all of the division's artillery assets.

For more information regarding the Army National Guard, media may contact Lt. Col. Jamie Davis at (703) 607-5816 or by email at Jamie.A.Davis.Mil@Mail.Mil.